

MPB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3339 OF 2024

New Sea Queen Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Smt. V. Kaur and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Shyamsundar Solanjke i/by PNP & Associates, for
the petitioner.

Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos.
2 & 3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 9, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to Respondent No. 1, returnable on 23
December 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)