

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3339 OF 2024

New Sea Queen Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd., through it's Secretary
F.C. Mistry

... Petitioner

V/s.

V. Kaur & Ors.

... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.12.23
17:08:12 +0530

Mr. Shyamsunder Solanke i/by PNP and Associates for
the petitioner.

Smt. S.D. Chipade, AGP for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 23, 2025

PC.:

1. Returnable date is extended till 27 January 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)