

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3339 OF 2024

New Sea Queen Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Ltd, Thr. Its Secretary F. C. Mistry

V/S

Smt. V. Kaur And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Mamta Pandey i/by PNP Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 24/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)