

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3339 OF 2024

New Sea Queen Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Ltd, Thr. Its Secretary F. C. Mistry

V/S

Smt. V. Kaur And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shamsundar Solanke i/by PNP Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. Anil K. Lulla A/W Ms. Sunita S. Warang for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)